IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY THE HONORABLE URBAN J. STEIMANN, THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR RETIREMENT ON FEBRUARY 24, 1984, AND FOR EXTENSION OF TERM OF THE SAID HONORABLE URBAN J. STEIMANN UP TO AND INCLUDING FEBRUARY 24, 1984, PURSUANT TO PROVISIONS OF M.S. 490.101, SUBDIVISION 4, AND M.S. 490.102, SUBDIVISION 2 (a).

WHEREAS, the Honorable Urban J. Steimann, having made application to the said undersigned Governor Rudy Perpich, in a letter dated January 28, 1977, for retirement and extension of his present term up to and including February 24, 1984, and

WHEREAS, the said Urban J. Steimann will have served continuously as such judge and as such judge of a court of record for a period of fifteen (15) years on that date, and

WHEREAS, M.S. 490.101, Subdivision 4, requires the Governor to make a written order accepting such retirement and extending such term of office, and

WHEREAS, the necessary legal requirements have or will have been met for such retirement and extension of term at the close of business on February 24, 1984.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the aforementioned statutes, do hereby order that the present term of office for the said Honorable Urban J. Steimann be, and it hereby is, extended to and including February 24, 1984, and further order that retirement benefits commence as provided by law at the close of business on the day of February 24, 1984.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I do hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of May, 1977.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I. L. E. D. MAY 9 - 1977 John Cholenami State Socretary, of State

RUDY PERPICH (/ Governor, State of Minnesota